Model RP4AN
REDUCED PRESSURE PRINCIPLE BACKFLOW PREVENTER
   Conbraco Industries, Inc. 701 Matthews Mint Hill Rd. Matthews NC 28105 USA; www.apollovalves.com
; 704-841-6000
This specification is provided for reference only. Conbraco reserves the right to change any portion of this specification without
notice and without incurring obligation to make such changes to Conbraco products previously or subsequently sold.
SS1167 © 4/11 Page 1 of 4
SPECIFICATIONS

Engineer: Representative:
Tag: Wholesale Distributor:
ORDERING INFORMATION
4AN – 2 X X – 0 X
Y-STRAINER
            Y-STRAINER                    SIZE               SHUT-OFF VALVES
 0 – None (Standard)
 1 – With Y-Strainer (Flanged only, shipped loose)
SIZE
 9 – 2 ½”      A –  4”       E – 8”         H – 12”
 0 – 3”          C –  6”       G – 10”
SHUT-OFF VALVES (Inlet x Outlet)
 1 – Less Shut-off Valves (see notes)
 2 – NRS Flg x NRS Flg
 3 – OS&Y Flg x OS&Y Flg
 4 – OS&Y Flg x Monitored (Mon.) Butterfly Vlv Grv
 6 – OS&Y Flg x Post Indicator Flg (Not in 2 ½” size)
 7 – OS&Y Flg x OS&Y Grv
 8 – OS&Y Grv x OS&Y Grv
 9 –  Mon. Butterfly Vlv Grv x Mon. Butterfly Vlv Grv
 10 – OS&Y Flg x Post Indicator Grv (Not in 2 ½” size)
 11 – NRS Grv x NRS Grv
 12 – NRS Flg x NRS Grv
VALVE SETTER (Optional - See SS1174  for details)
 FS – Flange x Flange Setter
 MJFS – Mech. Joint x Flange Setter
 MJS – Mech. Joint x Mech. Joint Setter
AIR GAP DRAIN (Optional - See SS1176  for details)
 AGD4A6 (Fits 2 ½” – 6”)
 AGD4A8 (Fits 8”)
 AGD4A12IN (Fits 10” & 12”)
Model RP4AN
SS1167 © 4/11 Page 2 of 4
          DIMENSIONS (in.) – WEIGHTS (lbs.)
Size 2 ½” 3” 4" 6" 8" 10” 12”
A (Centerline to Centerline) 12 ½ 12 ½ 14 16 18 ½
B (Gate Valves) 24 ½ 24 ½ 27 32 36 ½
B (Butterfly Valves) 27 ½ 27 ½ 30 ¾ 36 37 ⅜
C (Gate Valves) 19 ⅝ 20 22 ½ 27 ¾ 32 ⅛
C (Butterfly Valves) 18 ¼ 18 ½ 20 24 ¾ 28 ½
D (Gate Valves) 13 13 ½ 14 ⅞ 18 21 ⅜
D (Butterfly Valves) 11 ½ 11 ¾ 12 ½ 14 ½ 17 ⅞
E (OS&Y Open) 24 ⅛ 26 ⅝ 27 ¼ 35 ⅝ 44 ½
E (Butterfly Valves) 15 ¾ 16 ⅛ 12 ⅞ 15 ⅞ 22 ¼
E (NRS/PI) 19 ⅛ 20 ⅛ 19 ¼ 24 ½ 29 ¼
F (OS&Y Open) 16 ⅜ 18 ⅞ 22 ¾ 30 ⅛ 37 ¾
F (Butterfly Valves) 8 8 ⅜ 9 10 ⅞ 12 ⅞
F (NRS/PI) 11 ⅜ 12 ⅜ 14 ¾ 19 22 ½
G (Gate Valves) 5 ½  6 6 9 9
G (Butterfly Valves) 4 ⅛ 4 ½  4 ⅜ 6 ½ 5 ¼
H (Gate Valves) 26 27 29 ¾ 36 42 ¾
H (Butterfly Valves) 23 23 ½ 25 29 35 ¾
I (Clearance needed for check removal) 6 6 6 8 8 ½
Test Cocks (NPT) ½” ½” ½” ¾” ¾”
Net Wt. (Less Valves) 39 39 48 83 325